

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 7th, 2023

Contact: Lindsay Blanton Chief Executive Officer lindsay@radioreference.com

Priority Dispatch Corporation Dismisses Lawsuit Against RadioReference.com LLC and Lindsay Blanton

San Antonio, Texas – Medical Priority Consultants, DBA Priority Dispatch Corporation has voluntarily dismissed the copyright lawsuit against RadioReference.com LLC and Lindsay Blanton.

In September 2022, Medical Priority Consultants filed a copyright infringement lawsuit against RadioReference.com LLC and its principal, Lindsay C. Blanton III, in the U.S. District Court of Utah, alleging that RadioReference.com LLC infringed Priority Dispatch Corporation's copyrights regarding their dispatch determinant codes and descriptions that were posted by RadioReference users in the RadioReference.com Wiki.

RadioReference.com LLC believes that neither it nor its users infringed Priority Dispatch's alleged copyrights in the material that was posted on the RadioReference Wiki page. It also did not seem appropriate for Priority Dispatch to personally name Lindsay Blanton in its lawsuit. For business reasons, however, RadioReference decided not to litgate the matter further.

RadioReference.com LLC spent in excess of \$78,000 in legal fees to defend against this lawsuit before it was settled.

The settlement agreement is confidential and Radioreference and Lindsay Blanton are prohibited from publicly commenting further.

A link to the publicly-filed documents in the case may be found here: https://wiki.radioreference.com/index.php/Priority_Dispatch_Codes

About RadioReference.com

RadioReference.com is the world's largest radio communications data provider, featuring a complete frequency database, trunked radio system information, and FCC license data. RadioReference is also the largest broadcaster of public safety live audio communications feeds, hosting thousands of live audio broadcasts of Police, Fire, EMS, Railroad, and aircraft communications via Broadcastify.com.

With hundreds of thousands of members, RadioReference is a world leading collaboration platform for public safety communications professionals and hobbyists.